

VelocitySBA welcomes Chief Operation and Risk Officer Brent Ciurlino

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, July 26, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- VelocitySBA, a nationwide SBA lender, is pleased to announce the addition of a new member to its senior leadership team. Brent Ciurlino joins VelocitySBA as Chief Operation and Risk Officer, effective immediately.

With over 30 years' experience in the financial industry, Brent Ciurlino is no stranger to SBA lending. Brent has served as both a Deputy Director and



Brent Ciurlino - Chief Operation and Risk Officer

Corporate Manager at FDIC, ultimately supervising 165 distressed institutions with an asset portfolio of \$150 Billion, as well as Director at the Office of Credit Risk Management at the US Small Business Administration.

"

Brent Ciurlino brings a wealth of experience to our senior leadership team. He will be an integral part of our next phase of growth."

Charles Rho

Brent has held numerous executive roles at financial institutions across the Eastern seaboard, focusing primarily on Risk and Operations. Most recently, he served as EVP/CRO at Blue Foundry Bank in the New York City metropolitan area.

"VelocitySBA is one of the fastest growing SBA lenders in the country," says Charles Rho, President. "As we continue to grow, and provide fast and efficient financing solutions,

we have made a concentrated effort to attract and retain the best SBA professionals in the industry. Brent Ciurlino brings a wealth of experience to our senior leadership team. He will be an integral part of our next phase of growth."

About VelocitySBA

VelocitySBA (VSBA) is a nationwide SBA lender. Our dedicated team of highly experienced lending professionals understands the specific needs of business owners and their unique capital

requirements. Unlike traditional banks, our focused approach to business lending quickly delivers the custom-tailored solutions that today's business community needs to succeed. For more information, please visit: \square www.velocitysba.com. For news and updates, be sure to follow us on \square Facebook and \square LinkedIn.

Chris Lewinski VelocitySBA +1 909-942-9440 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/582563599
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.